502047465 09/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLIN DAVID WINZER	05/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANADIAN WELLHEAD ISOLATION CORPORATION
Street Address:	#34 Industrial Drive
City:	Sylvan Lake
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T4S 1P4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13589397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4032657219 **Phone**: 403-298-3661

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roseann B. Caldwell, Bennett Jones LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 Bankers Hall East Address Line 2: 855-2nd Street SW

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34556-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roseann B. Caldwell

Total Attachments: 1

source=34556-8-Assg1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028894 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

l, Colin David WINZER, whose full post office address is 11 Pritchard Close, Sylvan Lake, Alberta, Canada T4S 2L3, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to CANADIAN WELLHEAD ISOLATION CORPORATION, the Assignee, whose address is #34 industrial Drive, Sylvan Lake, Alberta, Canada, T4S 1P4, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and inferest in, to and under:

- 1. any and all inventions and discoveries made by me and disclosed in;
 - a patent application for a Canadian patent entitled "Down-hole actuation device storage apparatus and method for leunching" as fully described and claimed in a patent application for a Canadian patent filed as application no. 2,673,682, on July 23, 2009, with the Commissioner of Patents of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office; and
 - a patent application for a United States patent entitled "Down-hole actuation device storage apparatus and method for launching" as fully described and claimed in a patent application for a United States patent filed as serial no. 12/508,455, on July 23, 2009, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

and any and all applications for Letters Patent of these or any other countries which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the international Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by those or any other countries based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

- Canadian patent no. 2,357,446, entitled "A device for introducing a high pressure fluid into well head components" and issued on December 2, 2003; and
- United States patent no. 6,470,965, entitled "Device for introducing a high pressure fluid into well head components" and issued on October 29, 2002;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by me or which would have been enjoyed by me had I not hereby assigned, along with the right to sue for past infringement thereof and remedies relating thereto. And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named.

Golin David WINZER

Date: May 30, 2011

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 028894 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 09/04/2012

Signature of Witness